TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broadwing Telecommunications Inc.		06/02/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTI Inc.	
Street Address:	201 East Fourth Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2034165	MESSAGEPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5136516430 Phone:

Email: nhickey@fbtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Nicole Vickroy Hickey

2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Vickroy Hickey
Signature:	/nicole vickroy hickey/
Date:	02/11/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0892

900019598

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 02/11/2005